GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
TRIBAL AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:692
ANSWERED ON:25.11.2011

ASSISTANCE TO TRIBALS
Chavan Shri Harischandra Deoram

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the quantum of land distributed among Scheduled Tribes (STs) at All India level during each of the last three years and the current
year, State-wise; and

(b) the measures taken by the Government to improve the irrigational facilities to tribal people alongwith the plans focusing on overall
development of agricultural land of tribal people in the country?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a)&(b) The information is being collected and will be laid on the Table of the House.
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